## 502877242 07/02/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2923839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RACHAEL ANNE COLE	04/30/2014
ANDERS GRINROD	04/30/2014
ALEXANDRA CELY	05/02/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHLUMBERGER NORGE AS
Street Address:	GAMLE FORUSVEI 43
Internal Address:	FORUS
City:	STAVANGER
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-4033

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13679457

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kdumas-scarber@slb.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IS12.2374-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=IS122374USNP\_20140702\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=IS122374USNP\_20140702\_Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=IS122374USNP\_20140702\_Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502877242 REEL: 033232 FRAME: 0550

source=IS122374USNP\_20140702\_Signed\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033232 FRAME: 0551

# Worldwide Assignment

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Rachael Anne Cole, Anders Grinrod and Alexandra Cely the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Schlumberger Norge AS (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Risabergveien 3, P.O. Box 8013, N-4068 Stavanger, Norway, his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

S: for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

S: and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as **KINETIC HYDRATE INHIBITORS WITH PENDENT AMINO FUNCTIONALITY** for which application(s) for Letters Patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on or about the same day (also known as United States Provisional Patent Application No. 13/679,457, filed November 16, 2012), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the government authority to issue any and all Letters Patent granted on such inventions to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby warrants and represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby expressly intends this agreement to be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 4

name(s).	****
Signature: A- LE Printed Name: Rachael Anne Cole	Date: 30-04-2014
personally appeared Rachael Anne Col-	uthority, on this 30 day of April , 2014, e, known to me to be the person whose name is d acknowledged to me that she executed the same of sideration therein expressed.
Her Therese Helgeland Witness	Sujita Hainali Witness
LOA THERESE HELGELAND	SUJITA MAINALI
GRANLIHAGEN 9A	NøKKVEIEN 38
4332 F16630	4314 , SANDNES
Norway Post Office Address	NORWAY. Post Office Address

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their

	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their
name(s).	
	****
Signature: Addo ( ) Printed Name: Anders Grinrod	Date: 30°04°-2014
personally appeared Anders Grinrod, know	nority, on this 30 day of 4000, 2014, on to me to be the person whose name is subscribed ed to me that he executed the same of his own free in expressed.
Sojita Mounodi Witness	Ida Therese Helgeland Witness
SUTITA MAINALI	IDA THERESE HELGELAND
NøkkvEIEN 39	ORANUMAGEN 9A
4314, SANDNES	4832 F19430
NORMAY	NORWAY Post Office Address
Part Office Address	Past Office Address

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the unc name(s).  *****	dersigned on the date(s) opposite their	
Signature: Alexandra Cely  Date:		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2nd day of May, 2014, personally appeared Alexandra Cely, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.		
IDA THERESE HELGELANI)	<u>Sujita Mainali</u> Witness	
Witness		
ARAWUHAGER) 9A	SUTITA MAINALT	
4332 FIGGJO NORWAY	NOKKVEIEN 38 4314, SANDNES	
The Therese Until Heladard	NOR WAY:	
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	